FO	RM PTO-1594 1-92	07-01-1998	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	cket No. 78.4270/JDH		Patent and Trademark Office
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	100752612	inal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		
do	TOMY AMERICA, INC.		
-11-	Individual(s) X Corporation-State Limited Partnership	General Partnershi Association Other	PE
19	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng parties attached? Yes 🗆 No 📠	1 8 1998
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	TOMY CORPORATION 18818 Teller Avenue, Suite 21 Irvine, CA 926121-1680	-	TRADEMINE.
	Individual(s) X Corporation-State Limited Partnership	General Partnershi Association Other	φ
	Yes □ No ❷ (Designation must		esentative designation is attached: signment/ PREVIOUSLY RECORDED
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreer Other:	Merger ment Change of	Name
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Trademark application No.(s):		
	B. Trademark registration No.: 1,820,711		
	C. Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes _ No <u>X</u>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20001		
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Docket No. 78.4270		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 (Enclosed)		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	imes D. Halsey, Jr Registration None of Person Signing	∫ ∫ Signature	June 18, 1998 Date ber of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
06/30/1	998 JUNTKINS 00000000 1820711	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:4	A1 40.00 DP	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective March 30, 1998.

Whereas, TOMY AMERICA, INC., 450 Delta Avenue, Brea, CA 92821 is the

owner of the following United States trademark registration:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

CALICO CRITTERS OF

CLOVERLEAF CORNERS 1,820,711 02/08/94

WHEREAS, TOMY CORPORATION, 18818 Teller Avenue, Suite 210, Irvine, CA

926121-1680, having succeeded to certain of the business, assets and appurtenant

goodwill of said TOMY AMERICA, INC.,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOMY

AMERICA, INC. hereby assigns to TOMY CORPORATION all right, title and interest in

the United States in and to said trademark and registration, identified above, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

TOMY AMERICA, INC.

Date: June 15, 1918